FORM PTO-1594		RECO 02-		04-2002		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		Ti iii			Patent and Trac	lemark Office	
		1111	191 11811 83(81 118	970130			
Т	o the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trade	I U I emarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy the	hereof.	
1.	Name of conveying part			T	ddress of receiving party(ies)		
	Filterdyne Filtration Syst	tems, Inc.		Name <u>Kaydon Cust</u>	om Filtration Corporation		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation Georgia ☐ Other				Internal Address: Suite 300			
				Street Address: 315 East Eisenhower Parkway			
Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party	v(ies) attached?	No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:				State: MI Zip: 48108		
	X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
	Other			🗵 Corporation Sta	te <u>Delaware</u>		
	Execution Date			l .	the United States, a domestic representa		
				is attached: (Designation must be separate	□ Yes □ No	vo dosignation	
4.	A salination of the salination		-	Additional name(s) & add esse			
4.	Application number(s)	Vo.(s)		B. Trademark ached? ☐ Yes <u>X</u> No	Registration 1,974,274		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence					1	
	concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap	plications and registrations involved:			
			7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper,			⊠ Enclosed			
	DeWitt & Litton			☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Deviit & Litton		_				
	Street Address Post Office	ce Box 2567	_	8. Deposit Accou			
	City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
1		DO	NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle copy is a true copy of the	edge and belief, the j	foregoii	ng information is true	and correct and any attach	ed	
	Carl S. Clark		27	Dan	12/12,01	,	
	Name of Person Signing		S	ignature	Date		
	02 LMUELLER 00000068 1974274					2	
1 FC:481	Λ λ	00 DD Total number of n	ages incl	idina covar chaot attachmar	ate and documents		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FILTERDYNE FILTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Georgia corporation, having offices at 1334 Greenville Road, LaGrange, Georgia, 30240, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Fatent and Trademark Office.

REGISTRATION NO.

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION DATE

1,974,274

DYNA-VAC

May 14, 1996

WHEREAS, KAYDON CUSTOM FILTRATION CORPORATION, a

Delaware corporation, having offices at Suite 300, 315 East Eisenhower Parkway, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the associated registration thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said FILTERDYNE FILTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby assign to said KAYDON CUSTOM FILTRATION CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark, the registration thereon, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed at Ann Arbor, Michigan, this 20th day of

NOVEMBER . 2001.

RECORDED: 01/23/2002

FILTERDYNE FILTRATION SYSTEMS,

INC.

By

Jøhn F. Brocci

Secretary and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0233